
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY 
WELFARE 

9 LEVEL, A-WING, 
DELHI 

SECRETARIAT, 
DELHI 

I.P. ESTATE, NEW 
DELHI-110002 

Dated: a0- O1 2 o2L 
F.PS/H&FW/2020/Pr. Secyhfw/CD# 000654433/,2123-44 

ORDER 

Deds in the following Hospitals under GNCTD and DCHCs are hereby escalated/
de-escalated

immediately as per details mentioned below: 

n continuation to previous order dated 06/01/2022, the number of COVID beds/COVID ICU 

Covid Beds 

after 

ICU Covid

Beds afterPresent Present

SI. Name of Hospital ICU escalation/

de-escalation
355 

COVID 
escalation/ 

de-escalation

1600 

No. 
beds COVID 

beds 
330 1500 Indira Gandhi Hospital 

Lok Nayak Hospital + Gurunanak 

Eye Centre + Ram Leela Maidan 

Guru Teg Bahadur Hospital +Ram 

Leela Maidan 
Burari Hospital 
Rajiv Gandhi Super Speciality

Hospital 
Ambedkar Nagar Hospital 
Deen Dayal Upadyay Hospital 
Deep Chand Bandhu Hospital 
Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar 
Sanjay Gandhi Memorial Hospital 
Acharya Shree Bikshu Hospital_
Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalya 
Bhagwan MahavirHospital
Shree Dadadev

ShishuChikitsalya 

750 500 
750 500 

750 400 
750 400 

800 195 
150 

800 
400 175 

300 

100 
100 

600 
150 

100 
100 600 

150 
150 
150 
100 
00 

100 
100 

75 
75 

75 150 

150 
100 

75 9 
50 50 

10 
11 

12 

25 

100 
100 

25 
13 
14 Matri Avum 100 0 

Total 5650 2075 5650 2075 

DCHC 
Name of DCHC 
Sardar Patel Covid Care Centre at Radha 

No. of Beds after escalation 
1000 

S.No. 

Swami Baes, Chattarpur
Sant NirankariCovid Care Centre 
CWG Complex, Akshardam 
Yamuna Sports Complex, Surajmal Vihar 
GTB DEM Block 
Ch. Brahm Prakash Ayurvedic Charak 

Sansthan 
A&U Tibbia College & Hospital 
Shenai Banquet Hall 

500 
400 

4. 400 
200 5 

100 

7 
100 

8. 100 
Total 2800 

Further, the MS/MD/Director of all the concerned GNCTD hospitals as mentioned above must ensure that all preparation are made for engaging necessary manpower, equipments etc to meet the bed escalation operationalization. 

This issues with the prior apPproval of Pr, Secretary(H&FW), GNCTD. 

(Ajay Bisht) 
Dy. Secretary (H&FW) 



Dated:o -ol - 2o22
F.PS/H&FW/2020/Pr.Secyhfw/CD#000654433/2133-11 

Copy to: 
1. Chief Secretary, GNCTD. 

Secretary to Hon'ble Minister of Health, GNCTD. 
3. Addl. Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, GNCTD. 
4. All Concerned MS's/MD's of Delhi Government Hospitals. 

Director, DGHS, GNCTD. 
All District Magistrates, GNCTD 

PS to Pr. Secretary (H&FW), GNCTD. 
8. PS to OSD (H&FW), GNCTD. 
9. PS to Secretary (H&FW), GNCTD. 
10. PS to Nodal Officer (HR Vertical). 
11. PS to all Spl. Secretaries (H&FW), GNCTD 
12. System Analyst. H&FW for uploading the same on the website. 

(Ajay Bisht) 
Dy. Secretary (H&FW) 
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